

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WP. No.607 of 2022**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
|               | 19.08.2025  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri.Arvinth, learned counsel representing petitioners counsel on record seeks short accommodation of time to file additional material papers &amp; case laws relied upon by the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms.Snehitha, learned Assistant Government Pleader for assignment present.</p> <p>At request, list this matter on 26.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o<br/>nsk</p> |                    |